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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch Time/Temp:	 Attendance:	 Time of Game:

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

SAN FRANCISCO GIANTS  (50-48)

	 Left
NONE
Right

2		 Chase d’ARNAUD	 INF
8		 Hunter PENCE	 OF
37		 Kelby TOMLINSON	 INF
53		 Austin SLATER	 OF

Switch
NONE

Left
13		  Will SMITH
45 		  Derek HOLLAND	
50		  Ty BLACH
56		  Tony WATSON	

Right
40		  Mark MELANCON	
49		  Sam DYSON	 	
54		  Reyes MORONTA
62		  Ray BLACK
	

Coaching Staff:	
15 		 Bruce Bochy	 Manager
17 		  Jose Alguacil	 First Base
23 		 Ron Wotus	 Third Base
31		 Hensley Meulens 	 Bench
33		 Alonzo Powell	 Hitting 
39		 Rick Schu	 Asst. Hitting
43 		 Curt Young	 Pitching
77		 Matt Stairs	 Bullpen

Active Players:	
2		 Chase d’Arnaud	 INF
5		 Nick Hundley	 C
6		 Steven Duggar (L)	 OF
7		 Gorkys Hernández	 OF
8		 Hunter Pence	 OF
13		 Will Smith	 LHP
14		 Ryder Jones (L)	 INF
19		 Alen Hanson (S)	 INF

22		 Andrew McCutchen	 OF
28		 Buster Posey	 C
35		 Brandon Crawford (L)	 INF
37		 Kelby Tomlinson 	 INF
40		 Madison Bumgarner	 LHP
41		 Mark Melancon	 RHP
45		 Derek Holland (S)	 LHP
47 		  Johnny Cueto	 RHP
48		 Pablo Sandoval (S)	 LHP

49		 Sam Dyson	 RHP
50 		 Ty Blach	 LHP
53		 Austin Slater 	 OF
54		 Reyes Moronta	 RHP
56 		 Tony Watson (L)	 LHP
57		 Dereck Rodríguez	 RHP
59		 Andrew Suarez (L)	 LHP
62		 Ray Black	 RHP

    

OAKLAND ATHLETICS (55-42)

	 Left
38		  Nick MARTINI	 OF
	 Right
1	  Franklin BARRETO	 INF
18 	  Chad PINDER	 INF
19	  Josh PHEGLEY	 C

Switch
	 NONE

Left
	   52   Ryan BUCHTER
	 56	 Jeremy BLEICH	

Right
	 15	 Emilio PAGÁN
	 36	 Yusmeiro PETIT 
	 39	 Blake TREINEN
	 44	 Chris HATCHER
	 57	 J.B. WENDELKEN	
	 62 	 Lou TRIVINO

	Coaching Staff:	
6		 Bob Melvin	 Manager
4		 Matt Williams	 Third Base
14		 Scott Emerson	 Pitching 	
17		 Mike Aldrete	 Asst. Hitting
29	 Ryan Christenson   Bench
41	 Al Pedrique               First Base
51		 Darren Bush	 Hitting
59		 Marcus Jensen	 Bullpen

Active Players:	
1	 Fanklin Barreto	 INF
2	 Khris Davis	 OF
8	 Jed Lowrie (S)	 INF
10	 Marcus Semien	 INF
11	 Dustin Fowler (L)	 OF
15	 Emilio Pagán	 RHP
18	 Chad Pinder	 INF
19	 Josh Phegley	 C

20	 Mark Canha	 OF
21	 Jonathan Lucroy	 C
25	 Stephen Piscotty	 OF
26	 Matt Chapman	 INF
28	 Matt Olson (L)	 INF
30	 Brett Anderson (L)	 LHP
36	 Yusmeiro Petit	 RHP
37	 Edwin Jackson	 RHP
38	 Nick Martini (L)	 OF

39	 Blake Treinen	 RHP
44	 Chris Hatcher (S)	 RHP
52	 Ryan Buchter	 LHP
53	 Trevor Cahill	 RHP
55	 Sean Manaea	 LHP
56	 Jeremy Bleich (L)	 LHP
57	 J.B. Wendelken	 RHP
62	 Lou Trivino	 RHP

BENCH BULLPEN

BENCH BULLPEN

	 10	 Marcus SEMIEN, SS	 .254, 7, 33

	 25	 Stephen PISCOTTY, RF	 .264, 12, 46

	 8 	 Jed LOWRIE, 2B (S)	 .285, 16, 62

	 2	 Khris DAVIS, DH	 .248, 21, 64

	 28	 Matt OLSON, 1B (L)	 .235, 19, 47

	 26	 Matt CHAPMAN, 3B	 .250, 10, 29

	 20	 Mark CANHA, LF 	 .261, 12, 38

	 11	 Dustin FOWLER, CF (L)	 .235, 6, 20

	 21	 Jonathan LUCROY,  C	 .241, 1,	 27

37 RHP Edwin JACKSON (1-1, 2.59)

Umpires:
HP	 31	 Pat Hoberg
1B	 91	 Brian Knight
2B	 12	 Gerry Davis (CC)
3B	 67	 Ryan Additon

Official Scorer: Michael Duca           		  Anthem: 	 TBA		  First Pitch: TBA

Upcoming Games:	 	
Sat., July 21	 SF		  RHP Trevor CAHILL (1-2, 3.10)	 vs. LHP Madison BUMGARNER (3-3, 2.90)	 6:05	 NBCSCA
Sun., July 22	 SF		  LHP Sean MANAEA (9-6, 3.42)	 vs. RHP Johnny CUETO (3-1, 2.36)	 1:05	 NBCSCA
Mon., July 23	 TEX		  LHP Brett ANDERSON (1-2, 6.08)	 vs. TBA		  5:05 	 NBCSCA

San Francisco Giants vs. Oakland Athletics 

 57 RHP Dereck RODRÍGUEZ (4-1, 2.89)

	 Friday, July 20, 2018 w6:35 p.m. w NBCSCA

	 6	 Steven DUGGAR, CF (L)	 .286, 0, 4

	 19	 Alen HANSON, 2B (S)	 .283, 6, 26 

	 22	 Andrew McCUTCHEN, RF	 .261, 9, 40

	 35	 Brandon CRAWFORD, SS (L)	 .292, 10, 39

	 28	 Buster POSEY, C	 .288, 5, 31

	 48	 Pablo SANDOVAL, 1B (S)	 .250, 8, 35

	 14	 Ryder JONES, 3B (L)	 .--, 0, 0

	 5	 Nick HUNDLEY, DH	 .254, 8, 24

	 7	 Gorkys HERNÁNDEZ, LF	 .277, 11, 30


